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Position No Name Club Category Event Time Points Grade
1 377 Laura Crowe Riocht F 800m 2:07.35 10.27 Diamond
2 592 Clare McSweeney Leevale F 800m 2:09.27 9.95 Diamond
3 585 Annette Quaid Leevale F 800m 2:12.86 9.36 Diamond
4 674 Michelle Finn Leevale F 3000m 9:55.95 9.26 Diamond
5 673 Carol Finn Leevale F 800m 2:18.20 8.53 Platinum
6 370 Andrea Bickerdyke Leevale F 200m 27.41 8.39 Platinum
7 594 Thomas O Sullivan Leevale M 200m 22.87 8.27 Platinum
8 390 James McCarthy East Cork M 3000m 8:42.26 8.24 Platinum
9 659 Niamh Roe Eagle F 3000m 10:31.47 8.21 Platinum
10 596 John Shine Leevale M 3000m 8:44.20 8.14 Platinum
11 394 Michael Dowling Ferrybank M 3000m 8:45.95 8.05 Platinum
12 389 Ryan Creech Leevale M 3000m 8:49.82 7.85 Platinum
13 587 Chris Harrington Leevale M 3000m 8:51.17 7.79 Platinum
14 658 Ann Marie Holland Eagle F 3000m 10:48.26 7.73 Platinum
15 581 Kevin Maunsell Clonmel M 3000m 8:55.20 7.58 Platinum
16 368 Liam Hennessy Togher M 800m 2:00.53 7.56 Platinum
17 379 Tomas Griffin Riocht M LJ 6.21 7.53 Platinum
18 391 Michael Keane Ennis M 800m 2:01.39 7.36 Gold
19 375 Luke Horgan Leevale M 800m 2:01.45 7.34 Gold
20 660 Kaodichinma Ogbene Leevale M 200m 23.67 7.29 Gold
21 589 Lizzie Lee Leevale F 800m 2:27.39 7.19 Gold
22 670 Ed Murphy Gneevguilla M 3000m 9:03.78 7.16 Gold
23 678 Barry Donovan UCC M 3000m 9:04.07 7.15 Gold
24 370 Andrea Bickerdyke Leevale F LJ 4.84 7.13 Gold
25 374 Jack Corbett Thurles Crokes M 800m 2:02.94 7.00 Gold
26 378 John Corr Leevale M 200m 24.00 6.91 Gold
27 667 Kieran James Leevale M 3000m 9:09.47 6.89 Gold
28 400 William Maunsell Clonmel M 800m 2:03.72 6.82 Gold
29 682 Megan Moynihan West Muskerry F HT 45.02 6.75 Gold
30 662 Laura McSweeney Bandon F HT 44.75 6.70 Gold
31 666 Philip Crowley Leevale M 3000m 9:13.37 6.70 Gold
32 664 Irma Rijswijck UCC F 3000m 11:30.62 6.60 Gold
33 379 Tomas Griffin Riocht M 200m 24.33 6.53 Gold
34 365 Tony Kelleher Togher M 800m 2:05.01 6.53 Gold
35 590 Mark O Sullivan Bandon M 3000m 9:21.02 6.35 Gold
36 382 Ann Marie Power Eagle F 3000m 11:45.92 6.21 Gold
37 387 George Boyle Leevale M 800m 2:06.92 6.11 Gold
38 366 Breándan Dennehy Rising Sun M LJ 5.48 6.07 Gold
39 683 Kevin Nyhan Riverstick Kinsale M LJ 5.48 6.07 Gold
40 684 Aine Moran UCC F 3000m 11:52.66 6.04 Gold
41 393 Alan Danagher Ferrybank M 3000m 9:28.33 6.01 Gold
42 383 Alan Ring Togher M 800m 2:07.64 5.96 Silver
43 373 William Hughes Thurles Crokes M 3000m 9:29.71 5.95 Silver
44 595 Ann Marie Healy Eagle F 800m 2:37.37 5.86 Silver
45 661 Kieran Cunninghan Leevale M 200m 25.06 5.74 Silver
46 369 Conor O' Mahony Tralee Harriers M 800m 2:09.56 5.56 Silver
47 376 Matt Murnane Leevale M 800m 2:09.58 5.56 Silver
48 683 Kevin Nyhan Riverstick Kinsale M 200m 25.26 5.53 Silver
49 396 Kevin Coleman St Finbarrs M 800m 2:09.87 5.50 Silver
50 663 Arthur Fitzgerald Farranfore M 3000m 9:40.75 5.47 Silver
51 680 Priscilla O'Sullivan Bandon F HT 36.24 5.31 Silver
52 393 Alan Danagher Ferrybank M 800m 2:10.89 5.29 Silver
53 663 Arthur Fitzgerald Farranfore M 800m 2:11.86 5.10 Silver
54 675 Noel Curtin Youghal M 800m 2:12.44 4.99 Silver
55 399 Colin Condon St Finbarrs M 800m 2:12.90 4.90 Silver
56 372 Tony Fogarty Thurles Crokes M 800m 2:13.51 4.78 Silver
57 388 David Comber Leevale M 3000m 9:59.65 4.70 Silver
58 397 John Malone Youghal M 800m 2:14.04 4.68 Silver
59 367 Eoin Bourke Togher M 3000m 10:00.13 4.68 Silver
60 583 Craig Harrington Togher M 3000m 10:01.37 4.63 Silver
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61 679 Maureen Glanton Skibbereen F HT 31.35 4.50 Silver
62 584 Robert Diffley Eagle M 200m 26.45 4.37 Bronze
63 371 TJ Hogan Leevale M 3000m 10:08.55 4.35 Bronze
64 364 Michael Dennehy Rising Sun M LJ 4.60 4.30 Bronze
65 384 Ronan Foley Guest M 200m 26.61 4.23 Bronze
66 591 James Doran Riocht M 800m 2:16.82 4.18 Bronze
67 582 Derek Nolan Clonmel M 3000m 10:18.28 3.99 Bronze
68 584 Robert Diffley Eagle M LJ 4.44 3.98 Bronze
69 366 Breándan Dennehy Rising Sun M 200m 26.90 3.97 Bronze
70 363 Brendan Dennehy Rising Sun M LJ 4.41 3.92 Bronze
71 598 Mossy Cahill Youghal M 800m 2:18.50 3.88 Bronze
72 671 Colin O'Herlihy Eagle M 3000m 10:21.75 3.86 Bronze
73 685 Erik Stam Bandon M PV 2.90 3.82 Bronze
74 677 John Horgan Mallow M 3000m 10:23.69 3.79 Bronze
75 599 John Cronin GCH M 800m 2:19.10 3.78 Bronze
76 669 Eamonn McEvoy St Finbarrs M 3000m 10:25.96 3.71 Bronze
77 586 Cillian O' Connor Eagle M 800m 2:19.61 3.70 Bronze
78 395 Shane O Shaughnessy Eagle M 200m 27.29 3.64 Bronze
79 364 Michael Dennehy Rising Sun M 200m 27.42 3.53 Bronze
80 392 Richard Lucas Waterford M 3000m 10:32.24 3.49 Bronze
81 380 Noel Daly Mallow M 3000m 10:33.02 3.47 Bronze
82 668 Kevin Geary Eagle M 3000m 10:37.78 3.31 Bronze
83 381 Pat Power Eagle M 3000m 10:39.35 3.25 Bronze
84 593 Sean O Sullivan Guest M 800m 2:22.37 3.25 Bronze
85 385 Michael Murphy St Finbarrs M 800m 2:22.80 3.18 Bronze
86 395 Shane O Shaughnessy Eagle M 800m 2:23.15 3.13 Bronze
87 672 Pat O'Connor Eagle M 3000m 10:44.12 3.10 Bronze
88 398 Adam Malone Youghal M 800m 2:23.87 3.02 Bronze
89 665 Declan Murphy St Finbarrs M 800m 2:24.67 2.90 -
90 676 Cormac Quigley Riverstick Kinsale M 3000m 10:51.10 2.88 -
91 363 Brendan Dennehy Rising Sun M 200m 28.82 2.47 -
92 681 Anthony Galvin Leevale M HT 20.25 2.46 -
93 588 Pat Murphy Eagle M 3000m 11:12.19 2.25 -
94 597 Eddie Barry St Finbarrs M 3000m 11:38.81 1.57 -
95 386 Dave Butler St Finbarrs M 3000m 11:45.13 1.43 -
96 686 Seamus Fox Fanahan McSweeney M PV 2.00 1.34 -
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200m Race 1
No Name Club Cat Event Time Points Grade
594 1 Thomas O Sullivan Leevale M 200m 22.87 8.27 Platinum
660 2 Kaodichinma Ogbene Leevale M 200m 23.67 7.29 Gold
378 3 John Corr Leevale M 200m 24.00 6.91 Gold
379 4 Tomas Griffin Riocht M 200m 24.33 6.53 Gold
661 5 Kieran Cunninghan Leevale M 200m 25.06 5.74 Silver
366 6 Breándan Dennehy Rising Sun M 200m 26.90 3.97 Bronze

200m Race 2
No Name Club Cat Event Time Points Grade
683 1 Kevin Nyhan Riverstick Kinsale M 200m 25.26 5.53 Silver
584 2 Robert Diffley Eagle M 200m 26.45 4.37 Bronze
384 3 Ronan Foley Guest M 200m 26.61 4.23 Bronze
395 4 Shane O Shaughnessy Eagle M 200m 27.29 3.64 Bronze
370 5 Andrea Bickerdyke Leevale F 200m 27.41 8.39 Platinum
364 6 Michael Dennehy Rising Sun M 200m 27.42 3.53 Bronze
363 7 Brendan Dennehy Rising Sun M 200m 28.82 2.47 -

800m Race 1
No Name Club Category Event Time Points Grade
368 1 Liam Hennessy Togher M 800m 2:00.53 7.56 Platinum
391 2 Michael Keane Ennis M 800m 2:01.39 7.36 Gold
375 3 Luke Horgan Leevale M 800m 2:01.45 7.34 Gold
374 4 Jack Corbett Thurles Crokes M 800m 2:02.94 7.00 Gold
400 5 William Maunsell Clonmel M 800m 2:03.72 6.82 Gold
365 6 Tony Kelleher Togher M 800m 2:05.01 6.53 Gold
383 7 Alan Ring Togher M 800m 2:07.64 5.96 Silver
376 8 Matt Murnane Leevale M 800m 2:09.58 5.56 Silver
393 9 Alan Danagher Ferrybank M 800m 2:10.89 5.29 Silver
372 10 Tony Fogarty Thurles Crokes M 800m 2:13.51 4.78 Silver

800m Race 2
No Name Club Category Event Time Points Grade
387 1 George Boyle Leevale M 800m 2:06.92 6.11 Gold
377 2 Laura Crowe Riocht F 800m 2:07.35 10.27 Diamond
592 3 Clare McSweeney Leevale F 800m 2:09.27 9.95 Diamond
369 4 Conor O' Mahony Tralee Harriers M 800m 2:09.56 5.56 Silver
396 5 Kevin Coleman St Finbarrs M 800m 2:09.87 5.50 Silver
663 6 Arthur Fitzgerald Farranfore M 800m 2:11.86 5.10 Silver
675 7 Noel Curtin Youghal M 800m 2:12.44 4.99 Silver
585 8 Annette Quaid Leevale F 800m 2:12.86 9.36 Diamond
399 9 Colin Condon St Finbarrs M 800m 2:12.90 4.90 Silver
397 10 John Malone Youghal M 800m 2:14.04 4.68 Silver
591 11 James Doran Riocht M 800m 2:16.82 4.18 Bronze
673 12 Carol Finn Leevale F 800m 2:18.20 8.53 Platinum
589 13 Lizzie Lee Leevale F 800m 2:27.39 7.19 Gold
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800m Race 3
No Name Club Category Event Time Points Grade
598 1 Mossy Cahill Youghal M 800m 2:18.50 3.88 Bronze
599 2 John Cronin GCH M 800m 2:19.10 3.78 Bronze
586 3 Cillian O' Connor Eagle M 800m 2:19.61 3.70 Bronze
593 4 Sean O Sullivan Guest M 800m 2:22.37 3.25 Bronze
385 5 Michael Murphy St Finbarrs M 800m 2:22.80 3.18 Bronze
395 6 Shane O Shaughnessy Eagle M 800m 2:23.15 3.13 Bronze
398 7 Adam Malone Youghal M 800m 2:23.87 3.02 Bronze
665 8 Declan Murphy St Finbarrs M 800m 2:24.67 2.90 -
595 9 Ann Marie Healy Eagle F 800m 2:37.37 5.86 Silver

3000m Race 1
No Name Club Cat Event Time Points Grade
390 1 James McCarthy East Cork M 3000m 8:42.26 8.24 Platinum
596 2 John Shine Leevale M 3000m 8:44.20 8.14 Platinum
394 3 Michael Dowling Ferrybank M 3000m 8:45.95 8.05 Platinum
389 4 Ryan Creech Leevale M 3000m 8:49.82 7.85 Platinum
587 5 Chris Harrington Leevale M 3000m 8:51.17 7.79 Platinum
581 6 Kevin Maunsell Clonmel M 3000m 8:55.20 7.58 Platinum
670 7 Ed Murphy Gneevguilla M 3000m 9:03.78 7.16 Gold
678 8 Barry Donovan UCC M 3000m 9:04.07 7.15 Gold
667 9 Kieran James Leevale M 3000m 9:09.47 6.89 Gold
666 10 Philip Crowley Leevale M 3000m 9:13.37 6.70 Gold
590 11 Mark O Sullivan Bandon M 3000m 9:21.02 6.35 Gold
393 12 Alan Danagher Ferrybank M 3000m 9:28.33 6.01 Gold
373 13 William Hughes Thurles Crokes M 3000m 9:29.71 5.95 Silver
663 14 Arthur Fitzgerald Farranfore M 3000m 9:40.75 5.47 Silver
371 15 TJ Hogan Leevale M 3000m 10:08.55 4.35 Bronze

3000m Race 2
No Name Club Cat Event Time Points Grade
674 1 Michelle Finn Leevale F 3000m 9:55.95 9.26 Diamond
388 2 David Comber Leevale M 3000m 9:59.65 4.70 Silver
367 3 Eoin Bourke Togher M 3000m 10:00.13 4.68 Silver
583 4 Craig Harrington Togher M 3000m 10:01.37 4.63 Silver
582 5 Derek Nolan Clonmel M 3000m 10:18.28 3.99 Bronze
671 6 Colin O'Herlihy Eagle M 3000m 10:21.75 3.86 Bronze
677 7 John Horgan Mallow M 3000m 10:23.69 3.79 Bronze
669 8 Eamonn McEvoy St Finbarrs M 3000m 10:25.96 3.71 Bronze
659 9 Niamh Roe Eagle F 3000m 10:31.47 8.21 Platinum
392 10 Richard Lucas Waterford M 3000m 10:32.24 3.49 Bronze
380 11 Noel Daly Mallow M 3000m 10:33.02 3.47 Bronze
668 12 Kevin Geary Eagle M 3000m 10:37.78 3.31 Bronze
381 13 Pat Power Eagle M 3000m 10:39.35 3.25 Bronze
672 14 Pat O'Connor Eagle M 3000m 10:44.12 3.10 Bronze
658 15 Ann Marie Holland Eagle F 3000m 10:48.26 7.73 Platinum
676 16 Cormac Quigley Riverstick Kinsale M 3000m 10:51.10 2.88 -
588 11 Pat Murphy Eagle M 3000m 11:12.19 2.25 -
664 12 Irma Rijswijck UCC F 3000m 11:30.62 6.60 Gold
597 13 Eddie Barry St Finbarrs M 3000m 11:38.81 1.57 -
386 14 Dave Butler St Finbarrs M 3000m 11:45.13 1.43 -
382 15 Ann Marie Power Eagle F 3000m 11:45.92 6.21 Gold
684 16 Aine Moran UCC F 3000m 11:52.66 6.04 Gold
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Long Jump 
No Name Club Cat Event Distance Points Grade
379 1 Tomas Griffin Riocht M LJ 6.21 7.53 Platinum
366 4 Breándan Dennehy Rising Sun M LJ 5.48 6.07 Gold
683 6 Kevin Nyhan Riverstick Kinsale M LJ 5.48 6.07 Gold
370 6 Andrea Bickerdyke Leevale F LJ 4.84 7.13 Gold
364 3 Michael Dennehy Rising Sun M LJ 4.60 4.30 Bronze
584 5 Robert Diffley Eagle M LJ 4.44 3.98 Bronze
363 2 Brendan Dennehy Rising Sun M LJ 4.41 3.92 Bronze

Pole Vault
No Name Club Category Event Height Points Grade
685 1 Erik Stam Bandon M PV 2.90 3.82 Bronze
686 2 Seamus Fox Fanahan McSweeney M PV 2.00 1.34 -

Hammer 
No Name Club Category Event Distance Points Grade
682 1 Megan Moynihan West Muskerry F HT 45.02 6.75 Gold
662 3 Laura McSweeney Bandon F HT 44.75 6.70 Gold
680 2 Priscilla O'Sullivan Bandon F HT 36.24 5.31 Silver
679 4 Maureen Glanton Skibbereen F HT 31.35 4.50 Silver
681 5 Anthony Galvin Leevale M HT 20.25 2.46 -
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